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GUIDELINES
Mandatory Elements 

LAB MEETING // GROUP SEMINAR
usually 1 hr/ week, organised by the research group or the graduate training group
LITERATURE SEMINAR // JOURNAL CLUB
usually 1 hr/ week, organised by the research group or the graduate training group
RESEARCH TRAINING GROUP SEMINAR (Jour Fixe)
usually once or twice per month
MEETINGS / SYMPOSIA
three international meetings with active participation (poster or talk)
SCIENTIFIC PUBLICATIONS
at least one first authorship publication in an international, peer-reviewed journal (shared first authorship is also accepted)
RETREAT / SEASON SCHOOL (one per year)
e.g. organised by the research group, the research training group or the doctoral researchers
Retreat: “Period of group withdrawal under a supervisor” 


Season School: “Academic session for remedial or supplementary study” 
GOOD SCIENTIFIC PRACTICE (counts as one of transferable skills courses)
mandatory course for all GSLS doctoral researchers
Elective Elements
at least one of the following per semester – ideally by your thesis submission you will have visited at least 3 scientific courses and 3 transferable skills workshops
SCIENTIFIC COURSE / SEMINAR / LECTURE (ideally one per year)
organised by the graduate training group, GSLS, doctoral researchers or offered externally (e.g. method course, statistics, clinical medicine)
TRANSFERABLE SKILLS COURSE / SEMINAR / WORKSHOP (ideally one per year)
For doctoral researchers on the study program ‘PhD Life Sciences’ please note that the “Intercultural Communication” course is part of your study program
RESEARCH STAY
e.g. scientific fieldwork, laboratory training, usually outside University of Würzburg
Additional Activities
e.g. peer mentor, DRC, teaching/supervision activities, organisation of events 
LAB MEETING / GROUP SEMINAR 
	
	
	

	Doctoral researcher (Last name, First name)
	
	(Research Training Group)



	No.
	Start date
	End date
	Title (if available), Group/Leader
	Certification of successful participation
(Date, Signature of Primary Supervisor or Organizer)

	1
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	


LITERATURE SEMINAR / JOURNAL CLUB

	
	
	

	Doctoral researcher (Last name, First name)
	
	(Research Training Group)


	No.
	Start date
	End date
	Title (if available), Group/Leader
	Certification of successful participation
(Date, Signature of Primary Supervisor or Organizer)

	1
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	


RESEARCH GROUP SEMINAR (Jour Fixe)

	
	
	

	Doctoral researcher (Last name, First name)
	
	(Graduate Training Group)


	No.
	Start date
	End date
	Title (if available), Group/Leader
	Certification of successful participation
(Date, Signature of Primary Supervisor or Organizer)

	1
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	


MEETINGS / SYMPOSIA
	
	
	

	Doctoral researcher (Last name, First name)
	
	(Graduate Training Group)


	No.
	Date, Place
	Meeting title, Organizer, Presentation/Poster title
	Certification of successful participation
(Date, Signature of Primary Supervisor or Organizer)

	1
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	


SCIENTIFIC PUBLICATIONS

	
	
	

	Doctoral researcher (Last name, First name)
	
	(Graduate Training Group)


	No.
	Authors
	Title
	Journal
	Volume, Pages, Year

	1
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	


RETREAT / SEASON SCHOOL

	
	
	

	Doctoral researcher (Last name, First name)
	
	(Graduate Training Group)


	No.
	Date, Place
	Meeting title, Organizer, Presentation/Poster title (if applicable)
	Certification of successful participation
(Date, Signature of Organizer or Primary Supervisor if no certificate was issued)

	1
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	


SCIENTIFIC COURSE / SEMINAR / LECTURES
	
	
	

	Doctoral researcher (Last name, First name)
	
	(Graduate Training Group)


	No.
	Date, Place
	Seminar title, Organizer
	Certification of successful participation (Date, Signature of Organizer/Lecturer/Primary Supervisor if no certificate was issued)

	1
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	


TRANSFERABLE SKILLS COURSE / SEMINAR / WORKSHOP

	
	
	

	Doctoral researcher (Last name, First name)
	
	(Graduate Training Group)


	No.
	Date, Place
	Seminar title, Organizer
	Certification of successful participation (Date, Signature of Organizer/Lecturer/Primary Supervisor if no certificate was issued)

	1
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	


Additional Activities
	[image: image1]
	
	

	Doctoral researcher (Last name, First name)
	
	(Graduate Training Group)


	No.
	Activity
	Place
	Period and hours per week
	Certification of participation 
(Date, Signature of Organizer/Lecturer/Primary Supervisor if no certificate was issued)

	1
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	


RESEARCH STAY
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	Doctoral researcher (Last name, First name)
	
	(Graduate Training Group)


	No.
	Period, Place
	Purpose of Stay, Host Group, Institution
	Certification of participation 
(Date, Signature of Supervisor if no certificate was issued)

	1
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	

	6
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